
University of Applied Sciences - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.fh-giessen.de

Description University of Applied Sciences

Country Germany

Scan Date 24/Feb/2015

Total Dirs 75,195

Total Files 1,305,227

Total Data 1.60 TB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 75195 1305227 1.60 TB 100.00 %

/pub 75193 1305227 1.60 TB 100.00 %

/pub/linux 74548 1292279 1.60 TB 99.78 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu 44320 601906 785.66 GB 47.91 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu 44307 601668 785.64 GB 47.91 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool 40512 579264 737.45 GB 44.97 %

/pub/linux/debian 28651 660869 655.63 GB 39.98 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool 24968 614114 633.33 GB 38.62 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main 24304 606711 605.33 GB 36.91 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe 32041 384560 391.82 GB 23.89 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main 7119 184969 299.45 GB 18.26 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/l 1631 62177 107.85 GB 6.58 %

/pub/linux/debian-cd 8 19 79.64 GB 4.86 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/g 1422 50688 52.57 GB 3.21 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/dists 3790 20675 47.25 GB 2.88 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/l/linux 0 18948 46.23 GB 2.82 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/q 221 11820 41.37 GB 2.52 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/l 604 20809 40.38 GB 2.46 %

/pub/linux/debian-security 642 16961 38.53 GB 2.35 %

/pub/linux/debian-security/pool 464 16569 38.50 GB 2.35 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 1.10 TB 68.92 %

Archive Files 351.64 GB 21.44 %

Disk Image Files 142.23 GB 8.67 %

Miscellaneous Files 12.02 GB 0.73 %

Data Files 1.59 GB 0.10 %

Database Files 1.22 GB 0.07 %

Image Files 459.65 MB 0.03 %

Program Files 344.65 MB 0.02 %

Help Files 172.15 MB 0.01 %

Development Files 75.06 MB < 0.01 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 877.14 GB

Average: 73.09 GB

Maximum: 197.89 GB

Minimum: 30.98 GB

From: 2014/03

To: 2015/02 0 GB

50 GB

100 GB

149 GB

199 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 1637.00 GB

Average: 163.70 GB

Maximum: 614.05 GB

Minimum: 2.34 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB

154 GB

308 GB

462 GB

616 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 1298831 ...

Average: 129883 Files

Maximum: 472162 Files

Minimum: 4746 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

118041 Files

236082 Files

354122 Files

472163 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

DEB Files 1.09 TB 68.26 %

GZ Files 228.60 GB 13.98 %

ISO Files 142.15 GB 8.69 %

XZ Files 73.98 GB 4.52 %

BZ2 Files 48.09 GB 2.94 %

UDEB Files 13.95 GB 0.85 %

NOEXT Files 9.37 GB 0.57 %

VDB Files 1.21 GB 0.07 %

ZIP Files 0.96 GB 0.06 %

EFI Files 805.61 MB 0.05 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

DEB Files 814.48 K 63.08 %

GZ Files 226.96 K 17.58 %

DSC Files 134.85 K 10.44 %

XZ Files 40.55 K 3.14 %

UDEB Files 39.72 K 3.08 %

BZ2 Files 13.73 K 1.06 %

NOEXT Files 8.22 K 0.64 %

CFG Files 4.91 K 0.38 %

IDE Files 4.03 K 0.31 %

TXT Files 3.66 K 0.28 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 854421 1.10 TB 68.91 %

Archive Files 281283 351.64 GB 21.44 %

Disk Image Files 492 142.23 GB 8.67 %

Miscellaneous Files 15172 12.02 GB 0.73 %

Data Files 143916 1.59 GB 0.10 %

Database Files 2143 1.22 GB 0.07 %

Image Files 662 459.65 MB 0.03 %

Program Files 717 344.65 MB 0.02 %

Help Files 216 172.15 MB 0.01 %

Development Files 1496 75.06 MB < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Debian Linux Package File 854421 1.10 TB 68.91 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 226963 228.60 GB 13.94 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 486 142.15 GB 8.67 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 40552 73.98 GB 4.51 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 13725 48.09 GB 2.93 %

Miscellaneous Files 15172 12.02 GB 0.73 %

Anti-Virus Database File 2138 1.21 GB 0.07 %

ZIP Compressed Archive File 42 0.96 GB 0.06 %

Extensible Firmware Interface File 228 805.61 MB 0.05 %

Image File 68 442.50 MB 0.03 %

Binary Data File 1340 415.00 MB 0.02 %

Debian Linux Source Control File 134851 231.24 MB 0.01 %

Executable Program 104 194.44 MB 0.01 %

MS Developer Studio Application Extension 28 147.28 MB < 0.01 %

UNIX Man 5 Help File 60 124.84 MB < 0.01 %

DLL Library 375 96.31 MB < 0.01 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 6 84.24 MB < 0.01 %

Syslinux COM32 Module File 507 61.15 MB < 0.01 %

UNIX Static Library File 22 58.58 MB < 0.01 %

Linux or UNIX Shared Library File 231 53.91 MB < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

DEB Files 814476 1.09 TB 68.06 %

GZ Files 226963 228.60 GB 13.94 %

ISO Files 486 142.15 GB 8.67 %

XZ Files 40552 73.98 GB 4.51 %

BZ2 Files 13725 48.09 GB 2.93 %

UDEB Files 39716 13.95 GB 0.85 %

NOEXT Files 8216 9.37 GB 0.57 %

VDB Files 2138 1.21 GB 0.07 %

ZIP Files 42 0.96 GB 0.06 %

EFI Files 228 805.61 MB 0.05 %

SIGNED Files 222 803.58 MB 0.05 %

BUFFALO Files 148 474.45 MB 0.03 %

IMG Files 68 442.50 MB 0.03 %

UNIVERSE Files 220 302.80 MB 0.02 %

MAIN Files 220 280.93 MB 0.02 %

0 Files 1249 278.36 MB 0.02 %

DSC Files 134851 231.24 MB 0.01 %

EXE Files 104 194.44 MB 0.01 %

MULTIVERSE Files 220 184.07 MB 0.01 %

PKG Files 28 147.28 MB < 0.01 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 75195 1305227 1.60 TB 100.00 %

/pub 75193 1305227 1.60 TB 100.00 %

/pub/linux 74548 1292279 1.60 TB 99.78 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu 44320 601906 785.66 GB 47.91 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu 44307 601668 785.64 GB 47.91 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool 40512 579264 737.45 GB 44.97 %

/pub/linux/debian 28651 660869 655.63 GB 39.98 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool 24968 614114 633.33 GB 38.62 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main 24304 606711 605.33 GB 36.91 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe 32041 384560 391.82 GB 23.89 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main 7119 184969 299.45 GB 18.26 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/l 1631 62177 107.85 GB 6.58 %

/pub/linux/debian-cd 8 19 79.64 GB 4.86 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/g 1422 50688 52.57 GB 3.21 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/dists 3790 20675 47.25 GB 2.88 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/l/linux 0 18948 46.23 GB 2.82 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/q 221 11820 41.37 GB 2.52 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/l 604 20809 40.38 GB 2.46 %

/pub/linux/debian-security 642 16961 38.53 GB 2.35 %

/pub/linux/debian-security/pool 464 16569 38.50 GB 2.35 %

/pub/linux/debian-security/pool/updates 463 16569 38.50 GB 2.35 %

/pub/linux/debian-security/pool/update... 459 16568 38.50 GB 2.35 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/multiverse 1273 8716 37.19 GB 2.27 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/k 451 18541 36.41 GB 2.22 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/c 1093 28017 36.06 GB 2.20 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/p 2538 50337 35.58 GB 2.17 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/c 1399 17885 35.18 GB 2.15 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/o 587 20307 34.97 GB 2.13 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/g 1959 30418 33.63 GB 2.05 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/f 1041 13267 31.89 GB 1.94 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/w 344 8855 30.50 GB 1.86 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/s 1316 33861 29.67 GB 1.81 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/m 1038 26560 29.01 GB 1.77 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/w 70 1413 27.34 GB 1.67 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/o 781 12801 24.35 GB 1.48 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/non-free 402 4491 24.28 GB 1.48 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/f 907 21260 24.13 GB 1.47 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/k 1131 14540 23.37 GB 1.42 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/s 1752 22800 23.03 GB 1.40 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/libr 30 2466 22.95 GB 1.40 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/i 430 13099 22.72 GB 1.39 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/l 1564 12683 22.55 GB 1.37 %

/pub/linux/scientific-linux 0 8 22.28 GB 1.36 %

/pub/linux/debian/dists 3666 46581 22.09 GB 1.35 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/m 1394 18069 21.82 GB 1.33 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/t 990 18438 21.77 GB 1.33 %

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/main/t 197 5080 21.35 GB 1.30 %

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/libr 133 4857 21.11 GB 1.29 %

/pub/linux/debian-backports 818 10373 20.80 GB 1.27 %

/pub/linux/debian-backports/pool 715 10048 20.78 GB 1.27 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/pub/linux/centos/CentOS-7.0-1406-x8...entOS-7.0-1406-x86_64-Everything.iso 27/Jan/2015 6.58 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/amd64/debian-7.8.0-amd64-DVD-2.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/s390/debian-7.8.0-s390x-DVD-1.iso 15/Jan/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/amd64/debian-7.8.0-amd64-DVD-3.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/i386/debian-7.8.0-kfreebsd-i386-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/mips/debian-7.8.0-mips-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/i386/debian-7.8.0-i386-DVD-2.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.38 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/sparc/debian-7.8.0-sparc-DVD-1.iso 15/Jan/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/ia64/debian-7.8.0-ia64-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/arm/debian-7.8.0-armel-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/arm/debian-7.8.0-armhf-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.37 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/s390/debian-7.8.0-s390-DVD-1.iso 15/Jan/2015 4.36 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/i386/debian-7.8.0-i386-DVD-3.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.35 GB

/pub/linux/centos/CentOS-6.6-x86_64-...D1to2/CentOS-6.6-x86_64-bin-DVD1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.31 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/mips/debian-7.8.0-mipsel-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.31 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/amd64/debian-7.8.0-kfreebsd-amd64-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 4.29 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-x86_64-2013-03-21-Everything-DVD1.iso 09/Jun/2013 4.16 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-i386-2013-03-21-Everything-DVD1.iso 09/Jun/2013 4.16 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-x86_64-2013-03-18-Install-DVD.iso 09/Jun/2013 4.04 GB

/pub/linux/centos/CentOS-7.0-1406-x8...4-DVD/CentOS-7.0-1406-x86_64-DVD.iso 14/Jan/2015 3.86 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/powerpc/debian-7.8.0-powerpc-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 3.73 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/amd64/debian-7.8.0-i386-amd64-source-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 3.72 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/i386/debian-7.8.0-i386-amd64-source-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 3.72 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/i386/debian-7.8.0-i386-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 3.72 GB

/pub/linux/debian-cd/amd64/debian-7.8.0-amd64-DVD-1.iso 14/Jan/2015 3.70 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-i386-2013-03-18-Install-DVD.iso 09/Jun/2013 3.43 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-x86_64-2013-04-17-LiveDVD.iso 09/Jun/2013 2.44 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-i386-2013-04-17-LiveDVD.iso 09/Jun/2013 2.40 GB

/pub/linux/fedora/Fedora-Server-DVD-...4-21/Fedora-Server-DVD-x86_64-21.iso 14/Jan/2015 1.91 GB

/pub/linux/grml/devel/grml_sources-2014.10-rc1.tar.gz 07/Oct/2014 1.51 GB

/pub/linux/grml/grml_sources-2014.11.tar.gz 14/Nov/2014 1.44 GB

/pub/linux/grml/grml_sources-2014.03.tar.gz 30/Mar/2014 1.42 GB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/non-free/n/nv...idia-cuda-toolkit_6.0.37.orig.tar.gz 08/Sep/2014 1.41 GB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/multiv...idia-cuda-toolkit_6.0.37.orig.tar.gz 15/Oct/2014 1.41 GB

/pub/linux/fedora/Fedora-Live-Workst...ora-Live-Workstation-x86_64-21-5.iso 14/Jan/2015 1.37 GB

/pub/linux/scientific-linux/SL-64-x86_64-2013-03-21-Everything-DVD2.iso 09/Jun/2013 1.23 GB

/pub/linux/centos/CentOS-6.6-x86_64-...D1to2/CentOS-6.6-x86_64-bin-DVD2.iso 14/Jan/2015 1.21 GB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/non-free/n/nv...idia-cuda-toolkit_5.5.22.orig.tar.gz 22/Sep/2013 1.07 GB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/multiv...idia-cuda-toolkit_5.5.22.orig.tar.gz 13/Apr/2014 1.07 GB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/f/flight...ghtgear-data_3.4.0+dfsg.orig.tar.bz2 18/Feb/2015 1.07 GB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/univer...ghtgear-data_3.4.0+dfsg.orig.tar.bz2 19/Feb/2015 1.07 GB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/f/flight...a/flightgear-data_3.0.0.orig.tar.bz2 19/Feb/2014 1.00 GB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/univer...a/flightgear-data_3.0.0.orig.tar.bz2 20/Feb/2014 1.00 GB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/univer...s3/ns3-doc_3.17+dfsg-1build1_all.deb 15/Dec/2013 0.99 GB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/n/ns3/ns3-doc_3.17+dfsg-1_all.deb 22/May/2013 0.99 GB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/universe/n/ns3/ns3-doc_3.17+dfsg-1_all.deb 23/May/2013 970.46 MB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/n/nexuiz-data/nexuiz-data_2.5.2.orig.tar.gz 22/Oct/2009 967.02 MB

/pub/linux/ubuntu/ubuntu/pool/univer...z-data/nexuiz-data_2.5.2.orig.tar.gz 25/Oct/2009 967.02 MB

/pub/linux/fedora/Fedora-Live-KDE-x8...4-21/Fedora-Live-KDE-x86_64-21-5.iso 14/Jan/2015 953.00 MB

/pub/linux/debian/pool/main/t/texliv...live-extra_2014.20141024.orig.tar.xz 24/Oct/2014 943.64 MB
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